

ITEM NO.37

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 361 OF 2010

NITU VIPIN HANDA @ NITU BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN SATPAL HANDA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nafrender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Savita Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both parties submit that negotiations
are in progress and seek time.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master