

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 361 OF 2010

NITU VIPIN HANDA @ NITU BHALLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN SATPAL HANDA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Smita Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, transfer petition is  
disposed of as having become infructuous.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master  
[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 361 OF 2010

NITU VIPIN HANDA ALIAS NITU .....PETITIONER  
BHALLA

Versus

VIPIN SATPAL HANDA .....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This petition by the wife is for transfer of the  
divorce petition filed by the husband from the Court at  
Pune to the Court at Hoshiarpur in Punjab.

2. When the matter came up today, the parties submitted  
that they have settled their disputes and a joint petition  
under Section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act has been filed

in the Court of Additional District Judge, Hoshiarpur. It was also stated that in view of the said settlement, the respondent will be withdrawing the divorce petition, so that the parties can pursue the joint petition.

3. In view of the subsequent events, this petition has become infructuous. Transfer petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi; .....J.  
January 03, 2011. ( A.K. PATNAIK )